





भाकुअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड - 671124. केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

Dated: 23.05.2023

F. No.17(1)/RTI(Appt.ofCommittee)/2021-Confl.

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of this office order No.17(1)RIB(1)/2016-Estt.(Vol.III) dated 11.01.2019, the Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate Shri. P. Krishna Kumar, Administrative Officer as Public Information Officer of ICAR-CPCRI in place of Shri Hareesh Nair, Chief Administrative Officer (SG) with immediate effect. He shall function as CPIO for both the Scientific/Research/Technical and Administrative/ Financial matters related to ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.

> (Hareesh Nair) Chief Administrative Officer (SG)

Copy to:

- 1. Shri P. Krishna Kumar, Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod. He may collect User Id and password of RTI online portal (CPIO) from RTI&APAR Cell for online monitoring of the RTI system.
- 2. The PC (Palms), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 3. All Acting Head of Divisions, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 4. Acting Head, CPCRI RS, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 5. The Scientist-i-charge, CPCRI RC, Kidu/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi
- 6. Head, KVK, CPCRI, Kasaragod/Kayamkulam
- 7. The CFAO, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 8. The Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 9. The AAO (C & B/Estt./E & M)/O & IM/Accounts), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 10. PME/Library/AKMU, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 11. The Administrator (E-office) for placing in eNotice Boards.